
Pollards Hill Criminal Damage To a 

Dwelling 

RADNOR CLOSE suspect has kicked 

open another tenant 

following the their 

property being stolen 

01/02/2024 

12:30:00 

  

Pollards Hill Burglary in a Dwelling RADNOR CLOSE victim returned home 

and all his music 

equipment has been 

taken, no forced entry, 

believed a key was 

used. 

31/01/2024 

18:30:00 

01/02/2024 

12:29:00 

Pollards Hill Criminal Damage To a 

Dwelling 

CAERNARVON CLOSE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 22/01/2024 

10:00:00 

  

Pollards Hill Theft From Motor vehicle WESTMORLAND WAY Between 0001hrs on 

02FEB24 and 1600hrs 

on 05FEB24 an 

unknown suspect stole 

the number plates from 

the victim?s white 

FORD TRANSIT 

WESTERMORLAND 

WAY, MITCHAM, CR4. 

PNC updated. 

02/02/2024 

00:01:00 

05/02/2024 

16:00:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

BERKSHIRE WAY Theft of vehicle 08/02/2024 

22:00:00 

09/02/2024 

10:00:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

GREENWOOD ROAD Unknown suspect has 

stolen the victim's 

vehicle from the 

location. 

09/02/2024 

23:00:00 

10/02/2024 

08:40:00 



Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

GALPINS ROAD Moped taken from 

victim's drive; later 

recovered by victim. 

11/02/2024 

04:00:00 

11/02/2024 

04:03:00 

Pollards Hill M/V Interference & 

Tampering 

SOUTH LODGE 

AVENUE 

drilled into door to gain 

access to locking 

mechanism, presumed 

to be intent on stealing 

tools 

12/02/2024 

11:20:00 

12/02/2024 

11:30:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of motor 

vehicle 

TAMWORTH PARK Unknown SUSP has 

stolen victim motorbike 

from outside venue 

location. 

12/02/2024 

16:00:00 

12/02/2024 

16:00:00 

Pollards Hill Theft From Motor vehicle SOUTH LODGE 

AVENUE 

Vehicle on cloned 

plates, have broken into 

another vehicle, and 

have stolen two drills to 

the value of £700 

12/02/2024 

11:20:00 

12/02/2024 

11:30:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

BERKSHIRE WAY SUSP ALLEGED TO 

HAVE TAKEN VICTIMS 

CAR AND USING IT 

WITHOUT 

PERMISSION AND 

NOW REFUSES TO 

HAND IT BACK 

28/06/2023 

09:30:00 

19/02/2024 

12:30:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

LINDSEY CLOSE victim called police to 

report that unknown 

suspects have stolen 

the mopped 

20/02/2024 

16:20:00 

20/02/2024 

16:30:00 



Pollards Hill Theft From Motor vehicle ABBOTTS ROAD Holon report, victim not 

spoken too. By persons 

unknown gaining entry 

to the vehicle by means 

unknown, causing no 

damage, and taking 

property as listed and 

made off. 

24/02/2024 

03:00:00 

24/02/2024 

06:00:00 

Pollards Hill Criminal Damage To a 

Dwelling 

CARISBROOKE ROAD 10 year old caused 

criminal damage 

25/02/2024 

09:30:00 

  

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

ELM GARDENS theft of motor vehicle 25/02/2024 

19:00:00 

25/02/2024 

19:10:00 

Pollards Hill Theft From Motor vehicle ABBOTTS ROAD VRM PLATE STOLEN 

FROM MOTORCYCLE 

25/02/2024 

04:50:00 

25/02/2024 

04:55:00 

 


