Pollards Hill	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	RADNOR CLOSE	suspect has kicked open another tenant following the their property being stolen	01/02/2024 12:30:00	
Pollards Hill	Burglary in a Dwelling	RADNOR CLOSE	victim returned home and all his music equipment has been taken, no forced entry, believed a key was used.	31/01/2024 18:30:00	01/02/2024 12:29:00
Pollards Hill	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	CAERNARVON CLOSE	CRIMINAL DAMAGE	22/01/2024 10:00:00	
Pollards Hill	Theft From Motor vehicle	WESTMORLAND WAY	Between 0001hrs on 02FEB24 and 1600hrs on 05FEB24 an unknown suspect stole the number plates from the victim?s white FORD TRANSIT WESTERMORLAND WAY, MITCHAM, CR4. PNC updated.	02/02/2024 00:01:00	05/02/2024 16:00:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	BERKSHIRE WAY	Theft of vehicle	08/02/2024 22:00:00	09/02/2024 10:00:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	GREENWOOD ROAD	Unknown suspect has stolen the victim's vehicle from the location.	09/02/2024 23:00:00	10/02/2024 08:40:00

Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	GALPINS ROAD	Moped taken from victim's drive; later recovered by victim.	11/02/2024 04:00:00	11/02/2024 04:03:00
Pollards Hill	M/V Interference & Tampering	SOUTH LODGE AVENUE	drilled into door to gain access to locking mechanism, presumed to be intent on stealing tools	12/02/2024 11:20:00	12/02/2024 11:30:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of motor vehicle	TAMWORTH PARK	Unknown SUSP has stolen victim motorbike from outside venue location.	12/02/2024 16:00:00	12/02/2024 16:00:00
Pollards Hill	Theft From Motor vehicle	SOUTH LODGE AVENUE	Vehicle on cloned plates, have broken into another vehicle, and have stolen two drills to the value of £700	12/02/2024 11:20:00	12/02/2024 11:30:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	BERKSHIRE WAY	SUSP ALLEGED TO HAVE TAKEN VICTIMS CAR AND USING IT WITHOUT PERMISSION AND NOW REFUSES TO HAND IT BACK	28/06/2023 09:30:00	19/02/2024 12:30:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	LINDSEY CLOSE	victim called police to report that unknown suspects have stolen the mopped	20/02/2024 16:20:00	20/02/2024 16:30:00

Pollards Hill	Theft From Motor vehicle	ABBOTTS ROAD	Holon report, victim not spoken too. By persons unknown gaining entry to the vehicle by means unknown, causing no damage, and taking property as listed and made off.	24/02/2024 03:00:00	24/02/2024 06:00:00
Pollards Hill	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	CARISBROOKE ROAD	10 year old caused criminal damage	25/02/2024 09:30:00	
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	ELM GARDENS	theft of motor vehicle	25/02/2024 19:00:00	25/02/2024 19:10:00
Pollards Hill	Theft From Motor vehicle	ABBOTTS ROAD	VRM PLATE STOLEN FROM MOTORCYCLE	25/02/2024 04:50:00	25/02/2024 04:55:00